Interest expense   (5,553)  --  (5,553)  (4,102)
Other expense, net   (414)  --  (414)  (123)

Loss before income taxes   (10,778)  (33,099)  (43,877)  (1,284)
(Credit) provision for income taxes   (950)  --  (950)  199

Net loss   $ (9,828) $ (33,099) $ (42,927) $ (1,483)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.07)   $ (0.30) $ (0.01 )

Weighted average shares, basic and diluted   142,498   142,498  137,464

[a]   Impairment and restructuring charges consist primarily of a write-down of assets related
to the Company's infrastructure business and certain restructuring charges.

Although the pro forma presentation is not intended to present results of operations in accordance with GAAP, the Company believes this information is useful in
understanding the results of operations. Therefore, Skyworks provides this supplemental information to enable investors to perform additional comparisons of
operating results and as a means to provide additional insight into the Company’s ongoing operations.

Twelve Months Ended

(unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
October 3, 2003

Pro Forma
Adjustments

GAAP
October 3, 2003

GAAP
September 27,

2002

Net sales   $ 617,789 $ -- $ 617,789 $ 457,769
   Cost of sales   385,270  (4,805)  [a]  380,465  331,608
   Research and development expenses   151,762  --  151,762  132,603
   Selling and administrative expenses   77,590  5,102  [b]  82,692  50,178
   Amortization of intangible assets   --  4,386  4,386  12,929
   Purchased in-process research and development   --  --  --  65,500
   Impairment and restructuring   --  32,023 [c]  32,023  116,321

Operating income (loss)   3,167  (36,706)  (33,539)  (251,370)

Interest expense   (21,403)  --  (21,403)  (4,227)
Other income (expense), net   1,317  --  1,317  (56)

Loss before income taxes   (16,919)  (36,706)  (53,625)  (255,653)
Provision (credit) for income taxes   652  --  652  (19,589)

Loss before cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle   $ (17,571) $ (36,706) $ (54,277) $ (236,064)

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   $ -- $ 397,139  [d] $ (397,139) $ --

Net loss   $ (17,571) $ (433,845) $ (451,416) $ (236,064)

Loss per share before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle, basic and diluted   $ (0.13)   $ (0.39) $ (1.72 )

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle per
share, basic and diluted   $ --   $ (2.85) $ --

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.13)   $ (3.24) $ (1.72 )

Weighted average shares, basic and diluted   139,376   139,376  137,416

[a]   Represents a change in the estimate of certain merger-related reserves.

[b]   Represents certain costs incurred to implement consolidations.

[c]   Impairment and restructuring charges consist primarily of a write-down of assets related